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OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 124

Under 17 Girls 500m Team Sprint Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Sophie-Lee Bloxham, Emily Shearman (WCNI) 37.091

Place Race No Name

For Bronze

3 Waikato/BOP 1
108 Eva Parkinson
109 Ally Wollaston

4 Canterbury Red
90 Sami Donnelly
92 Erin Downie

For Gold

2 Southland 1
99 Emily Paterson
100 Helena Rikiti

1 Waikato/BOP 2
105 Olivia King
107 Mckenzie Milne

Centre Time

37.589
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty

38.468
Canterbury
Canterbury

37.357
Southland
Southland

37.091

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
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Event 125

Under 17 Boys 750m Team Sprint Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Kain Bowles-Davidson, Corbin Strong, Mitchell Morris (SLD) 49.184

Place Race No Name

For Bronze

3 Canterbury Red
56 Ezra Williams - Gillies
53 Laurence Pithie
55 Sebastian Lipp

4 West Coast North Island
80 Ethan Craine
79 Michael Richmond
82 Angus Claasen

For Gold

1 Waikato/BOP 1
72 Patrick Clancy
74 Lachlan Robertson
73 Kiaan Watts

2 Auckland 1
49 Cameron Manley
47 Sam Upton
41 Callum Walsh

Centre Time

50.749
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury

51.906
West Coast North Island
West Coast North Island
West Coast North Island

49.900
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty

49.921
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
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Place
For Bronze
4
205
211
3
232
219
For Gold
1
201
213
2
214
202

Race No

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 126

Masters Women Cat 1, 2, 3 500m Team Sprint Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Erin Criglington, C Champion (SLD) 37.845

Name

Canterbury
Samantha Jones
Lyndal Donnelly

Waikato/BOP 1
Julie Graddon
Erin Gray

Southland 1
Leanne Dalley
Erin Criglington

Southland 2
Nicola Stevens
Geertien Venter

Centre Time

40.773
Canterbury
Canterbury

40.032
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty

38.397
Southland
Southland

39.288
Southland
Southland
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OFFICAL RESULTS

Masters Men Cat 1, 2,

Event 127
3 (120 Years) 750m Team Sprint Final

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Cliff Parker, Russell Scott, Antony Brown (AKL) 50.033

Place Race No Name
For Bronze
3 Waikato/BOP 1
122 Andrew Weatherley
136 Bevan Bell
134 Bryce Shapley
4 Canterbury Black
183 Graeme Litt
128 Jake Rowse
148 Russell Ownsworth
For Gold
1 Auckland 1
176 Russell Scott
146 Antony Brown
144 Cliff Parker
2 West Coast North Island
158 Richard Horn
142 Patrick Weinrauch
141 Grant Haggett

Centre Time

51.023
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty

51.724
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury

49.938
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

51.575
West Coast North Island
West Coast North Island
West Coast North Island

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

[ LN

NEW ZEALAND
ROAD & TRACK




15th - 19th March 2017 g7/ | AGE GROUP TRACK Communique no.128Ra
\wmoows & 7 NATIONAL

“‘ﬂv' CHAMPIONSHIPS

CCorcune BAPL

Avantidrome, Cambridge

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 128
Junior Under 19 Men Omnium 3

Round 3: Elimination Race

Place Race No Name Centre

1 271 Corbin Strong Southland

2 274 Jackson Ogle Waikato Bay of Plenty

3 268 Aaron Wyllie Auckland

4 269 Harris Fogelberg Auckland

5 270 Samuel Miller Southland

6 279 Jakob Lester West Coast North Island
7 276 George Jackson Wellington

8 278 Dylan Simpson West Coast North Island
9 267 Harry Waine Auckland

10 273 Sam Spencer Tasman
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OFFICAL STANDINGS
Event 128
Junior Under 19 Men Omnium 3

Round 3: Elimination Race

Place Race No Name Centre 1 2 3

1 271 Corbin Strong Southland 34 38 40 112
2 268 Aaron Wyllie Auckland 32 40 36 108
3 274 Jackson Ogle Waikato Bay of Plenty 36 32 38 106
4 279 Jakob Lester West Coast North Island 40 32 30 102
5 269 Harris Fogelberg Auckland 28 36 34 98
6 276 George Jackson Wellington 38 32 28 98
7 270 Samuel Miller Southland 30 34 32 96
8 267 Harry Waine Auckland 26 32 24 82
9 278 Dylan Simpson West Coast North Island 24 24 26 74
10 273 Sam Spencer Tasman 22 22 22 66
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Race No

266
260
263
254
259
264
256
258
239
251
265
252
253
255

Event 129

Elite Women Omnium 3

Round 3: Elimination Race

Name

Michaela Drummond
Rushlee Buchanan
Racquel Sheath
Lauren Ellis
Bryony Botha
Philippa Sutton
Holly Edmondston
Michaela Kerr
Alysha Keith

Holly White

Jessie Hodges
Nina Wollaston
Elyse Fraser

Tessa Jenkins

Centre

West Coast North Island

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Mid South Canterbury
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Mid South Canterbury
Tasman

Otago

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Canterbury

Mid South Canterbury
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OFFICAL STANDINGS
Event 129
Elite Women Omnium 3

Round 3: Elimination Race

Place Race No Name Centre 1 2 3

1 266 Michaela Drummond West Coast North Island 38 36 40 114
2 260 Rushlee Buchanan Waikato Bay of Plenty 28 38 38 104
3 263 Racquel Sheath Waikato Bay of Plenty 40 24 36 100
4 256 Holly Edmondston Mid South Canterbury 36 34 28 98
5 259 Bryony Botha Waikato Bay of Plenty 30 32 32 94
6 254 Lauren Ellis Mid South Canterbury 14 40 34 88
7 239 Alysha Keith Otago 32 28 24 84
8 252 Nina Wollaston Auckland 34 26 18 78
9 264 Philippa Sutton Waikato Bay of Plenty 20 18 30 68
10 265 Jessie Hodges Waikato Bay of Plenty 26 22 20 68
11 253 Elyse Fraser Canterbury 22 30 16 68
12 258 Michaela Kerr Tasman 16 20 26 62
13 251 Holly White Auckland 24 14 22 60
14 255 Tessa Jenkins Mid South Canterbury 18 16 14 48
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OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 130
Masters Men Cat 1 10k Scratch Race Final

Place Race No Name Centre

1 128 Jake Rowse Canterbury 12.31.45
2 132 Sam Park Otago

3 133 Michael White Southland

4 122 Andrew Weatherley Waikato Bay of Plenty

5 121 Rinze Schuurmans Canterbury

6 139 Grant Perry Wellington

7 131 Zane Alexander East Coast North Island

8 140 Nick Warren Wellington

9 134 Bryce Shapley Waikato Bay of Plenty

10 126 Brendan Sharratt West Coast North Island

11 138 John Leyland Waikato Bay of Plenty

12 123 Duncan Grant Waikato Bay of Plenty

13 127 Andy Grainger Auckland

14 125 Matt Sharland Wellington

15 129 Darren Small Canterbury -1
16 124 Gideon Burke Wellington -1
DNF 135 Daniel Rutland Waikato Bay of Plenty

DNF 142 Patrick Weinrauch West Coast North Island

Rider 139 & 126
Warning A3: For deliberately riding on the blue band during the race
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Place

For Bronze
3

104
105
110
111

For Gold

101
100
102

106
107
108
109

Race No

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 131

Under 17 Girls 3000m Team Pursuit Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Sophie-Lee Bloxham, Libby Arbuckle, Emily Shearman, Amy Horn (WCNI) 3.45.080

Name

Canterbury Red
Sami Donnelly
Ava Morrow
Erin Downie

Henrietta Christie

Waikato/BOP 2
Courtney King
Olivia King
Maddi Douglas
Nina Sardelich

Southland 1
Emily Paterson
Natalie Green
Helena Rikiti
Tyla Green

Waikato/BOP 1
Mya Anderson
Mckenzie Milne
Eva Parkinson
Ally Wollaston

Centre Time

3.49.865
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury

3.55.274
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty

3.46.468
Southland
Southland
Southland
Southland

3.42.508 NZ Record
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
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Place Race No

For Bronze
4

41
44
46
47

For Gold

OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 132
Under 17 Boys 3000m Team Pursuit Final
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Kain Bowles-Davidson, Corbin Strong, Samuel Miller, Hamish Keast (SLD) 3.21.728

Name

Auckland 1

Callum Walsh

Christian Rush

Zachary Cantell-Roberts
Sam Upton

West Coast North Island
Michael Richmond
Ethan Craine

Kyle Hoskin

Angus Claasen

Waikato/BOP 1
Archie Martin

Liam Simmonds
Kiaan Watts
Lachlan Robertson

Canterbury Black
Griffyn Spencer
Logan Currie
Laurence Pithie
Abe O'Donnell

[ LN

Centre

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

West Coast North Island
West Coast North Island
West Coast North Island
West Coast North Island

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty

Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury
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Time

3.32.818

3.30.455

3.25.237

3.24.818
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OFFICIAL RESULTS
Event 133
Junior Under 19 Men Omnium 4
Round 4: Points Race 20km

Place Race No Name Centre lap Order Points

1 267 Harry Waine Auckland 5 2 21 20 5 30
2 278 Dylan Simpson West Coast North Island 5 3 1 20 6 29
3 271 Corbin Strong Southland 3 3 5 510 1 26
4 270 Samuel Miller Southland 5 5 6 2 16
5 276 George Jackson Wellington 2 5 3 2 7 12
6 268 Aaron Wyllie Auckland 1 3 2 3 2 4 11
7 269 Harris Fogelberg Auckland 2 1 4 3 7
8 279 Jakob Lester West Coast North Island 1 1 31 10 6
9 274 Jackson Ogle Waikato Bay of Plenty 2 8 2
10 273 Sam Spencer Tasman 9 O
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Place Race No Name

1 271 Corbin Strong

2 268 Aaron Wyllie

3 270 Samuel Miller

4 267 Harry Waine

5 276 George Jackson
6 274 Jackson Ogle

7 279 Jakob Lester

8 269 Harris Fogelberg
9 278 Dylan Simpson
10 273 Sam Spencer

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 133

Centre

Southland
Auckland
Southland
Auckland
Wellington
Waikato Bay of Plenty
West Coast North Island
Auckland
West Coast North Island
Tasman

Junior Under 19 Men Omnium

1 2 3 4 Total

34 38 40 26 138
32 40 36 11 119
30 34 32 16 112
26 32 24 30 112
38 32 28 12 110
36 32 38 2 108
40 32 30 6 108
28 36 34 7 105
24 24 26 29 103
22 22 22 0 66
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Place Race No Name

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 134
Elite Women Omnium 4
Round 4: Points Race 20km

Centre Lap Order Points

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

[EY
o

DNF
DNF
DNF

266
263
260
256
239
253
259
254
264
265
251
252
255
258

Michaela Drummond
Racquel Sheath
Rushlee Buchanan
Holly Edmondston
Alysha Keith

Elyse Fraser
Bryony Botha
Lauren Ellis
Philippa Sutton
Jessie Hodges
Holly White

Nina Wollaston
Tessa Jenkins
Michaela Kerr

N
oo

West Coast North Island 3
Waikato Bay of Plenty

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Mid South Canterbury

Otago 1
Canterbury 2 1
Waikato Bay of Plenty 2
Mid South Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty

Waikato Bay of Plenty 5 2 -20 10 -13
Auckland 3 -60 9 -57
Auckland 5 -40

Mid South Canterbury -20
Tasman 1 -40
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OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 134
Elite Men Omnium

Place Race No Name Centre 1 2 ] 4 Total
1 266 Michaela Drummon(West Coast North Island 38 36 40 28 142
2 263 Racquel Sheath Waikato Bay of Plenty 40 24 36 22 122
3 260 Rushlee Buchanan Waikato Bay of Plenty 28 38 38 15 119
4 256 Holly Edmondston Mid South Canterbury 36 34 28 9 107
5 259 Bryony Botha Waikato Bay of Plenty 30 32 32 2 96
6 254 Lauren Ellis Mid South Canterbury 14 40 34 0 88
7 239 Alysha Keith Otago 32 28 24 4 88
8 253 Elyse Fraser Canterbury 22 30 16 3 71
9 264 Philippa Sutton Waikato Bay of Plenty 20 18 30 0 68
10 265 Jessie Hodges Waikato Bay of Plenty 26 22 20 -13 55
11 251 Holly White Auckland 24 14 22 -57 3
DNF 252 Nina Wollaston Auckland 34 26 18 0

DNF 255 Tessa Jenkins Mid South Canterbury 18 16 14 0

DNF 258 Michaela Kerr Tasman 16 20 26 0
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